dob

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

s. (.

900004515079---5 -08/03/01--01113--001 ******78.75 *****78.75

Solutions, Inc. lain **SUBJECT:** tenance. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED 	
FROM:	3034 Sú			FILE OI AUG - 3 F SECRETARY O TALLAHASSEE,
	Miami	ddress FL 331 State & Zip	45	PM 1:02 OF STATE FLORIDA
-	305-2 Daytime Tel	19-2772 ephone number	<u>2 - 1, e 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1</u>	<u>ا محمد میں</u> س رواب محمق در اور ادار

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

01 AUG -3 PM 1:02

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2 10

of

DADE MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621 of the Florida Status.

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the Corporation shall be:

DADE MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

3034 SW 16 ST Miami, FL. 33145.

<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is:

This Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

100 Shares

-cont-

-cont-

01 AUG -3 PM 1:02 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIREC

FILED

The officers of the Corporation shal be:

President:	Dennis Cote	3034 SW 16 ST. Miami, FL 33145
Vice President:	Ernesto Castillo	9100 SW 44 ST Miami, FL 33165

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address registered agent are: Dennis Cote and his address is 3034 SW 16 ST Miami, FL 33145

<u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u>

The name and address of the Incorporater are: Dennis Cote 3034 SW 16 ST., Miami, FL 33145

*** ******************

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent Date

Signature/Incorporator Date

August 1, 2001

Date

August 1, 2001

Date